
2025 Financial Limits – All Programs 
Income Limits 
Effective 3/1/2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TANF $1000 
(All Family Sizes) 

 
SSI & MN 
$2000 (Individual) 
$3000 (SSI Couple) 
$4000 (Med Needy Cpl) 

 
$50 PP for PT/CT C<19 
$100 PP for Family MN 

 
 
 

 
 
 
(Eff. 1/1/25) (Eff. 1/1/25) (Eff. 4/1/25) (Eff. 4/1/255) (Eff. 3/1/25) (Eff. 3/1/25) 

 
NH/CCSP/HOSPICE 
$2000 (Individual) 
$3000 (Couple) 
 
QMB/SLMB/QI 
$9,660 (Individual) 
$14,470 (Couple) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMMUNITY SPOUSE $3,948 (Eff. 1/1/25) 
DEPENDANT FAMILY MBR $2,645 (Eff. 4/1/25) 

 

 
Revised 5/01/2025 

FAMILY 
SIZE 

MEDICALLY 
NEEDY 

PG & 

PT/CT 
Children 

under 

RSM 
Child 6-19 

133% 

RSM 
Child 1-5 

149% 

RSM 
Child 0-1 

205% 

RSM 
PG 

Women 

PCK 
247% FPL 

P4HB 
211% FPL 

WHM 
200%FPL 

 

 Children age 19 FPL FPL FPL 220% FPL     

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =1 

$208 

$2,496 

$310 

$3,720 

$1,735 

$20,820 

$1,944 

$23,328 

$2,675 

$32,100 

N/A $3,223 

$38,676 

$2,753 

$33,036 

$2,610 

$31,320 

Resource Limits

 

ANNUAL          

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =2 

$317 

$3,804 

$457 

$5,484 

$2,344 

$28,128 

$2,626 

$31,512 

$3,614 

$43,368 

$3,878 

$46,536 

$4,354 

$52,248 

$3,719 

$44,628 

$3,526 

$42,312 

ANNUAL          

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =3 

$375 

$4,500 

$551 

$6,612 

$2,952 

$35,424 

$3,307 

$39,684 

$4,551 

$54,612 

$4,884 

$58,608 

$5,483 

$65,796 

$4,684 

$56,208 

$4,440 

$53,280 

ANNUAL          

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =4 

$442 

$5,304 

$653 

$7,836 

$3,563 

$42,756 

$3,991 

$47,892 

$5,491 

$65,892 

$5,893 

$70,716 

$6,617 

$79,404 

$5,652 

$67,824 

$5,358 

$64,296 

ANNUAL          

FAMILY 
SIZE 

Medically 
Needy 
ABD 

SSI 
Payment 
Amount 

NURSING 
HOME/CCSP 
HOSPICE 

QMB 
(100% + $20) 

SLMB 
(120% + $20) 

QI-1 
(135% + $20) 

QDWI 

GROSS 
MONTHLY 
Individual 

GROSS 
ANNUAL 

$317 
 

$3,804 

$967 
 

$11,604 

$2,901 
 

$34,812 

$1,325 
 

$15,900 

$1,585 
 

$19,020 

$1,781 
 

$21,372 

$5,302 
 

$63,624 

GROSS 
MONTHLY 

Couple 
GROSS 
ANNUAL 

$375 
 

$4,500 

$1,450 
 

$17,400 

$5,802 
 

$69,624 

$1,783 
 

$31,396 

$2,135 
 

$25,620 

$2,400 
 

$28,800 

$7,135 
 

$85,620 


