2025 Financial Limits – All Programs

Income Limits Effective 3/1/2025

	MILY SIZE	MEDIC NEE PG Child	DY &	PT/CT Children under age 19	Child 6-19 133%	RSM Child 1-5 149% FPL	RSM Child 0-1 205% FPL	RSM PG Women 220% FPL	PCK 247% FPL	P4HB 211% FPL	WHM 200%FPL		
	NTHLY	\$208		\$310	\$1,735	\$1,944	\$2,675	N/A	\$3,223	\$2,753	\$2,610	Resource Limits	
Family Size =1 ANNUAL		\$2,496		\$3,720	\$20,820	\$23,328	\$32,100		\$38,676	\$33,036	\$31,320	TANF \$1000 (All Family Sizes)	
MO	NTHLY	\$317		\$457	\$2,344	\$2,626	\$3,614	\$3,878	\$4,354	\$3,719	\$3,526		
Si	amily ze =2 NUAL	\$3,804		\$5,484		\$31,512	\$43,368	\$46,536	\$52,248	\$44,628	\$42,312	SSI & MN \$2000 (Individual) \$3000 (SSI Couple)	
MO	NTHLY	HLY \$375		\$551	\$2,952	\$3,307	\$4,551	\$4,884	\$5,483	\$4,684	\$4,440	\$4000 (Med Needy Cpl)	
Si	amily ze =3 NUAL	\$4,500		\$6,612		\$39,684	\$54,612	\$58,608	\$65,796	\$56,208	\$53,280	\$50 PP for PT/CT C<19 \$100 PP for Family MN	
MO	NTHLY	\$442		\$653	\$3,563	\$3,991	\$5,491	\$5,893	\$6,617	\$5,652	\$5,358		
Si	amily ze =4 NUAL	\$5,304		\$7,836 \$42,756			\$65,892	\$70,716	\$79,404	\$67,824	\$64,296		
7 1 1	110111				(Eff. 1/1/25)	(Eff. 1/1/25)	(Eff. 4/1/25)	(Eff. 4/1/255)	(Eff. 3/1/25)	(Eff. 3/1/25)	1	_	
	FAM SIZ			edy	SSI Payment Amount	NURSING HOME/CCSP HOSPICE	QMB (100% + \$20)	SLMB (120% + \$20)	QI-1 (135% + \$20)	QDWI	NH/CCS	NH/CCSP/HOSPICE \$2000 (Individual)	
	GROSS MONTHLY Individual		\$3		\$967	\$2,901	\$1,325	\$1,585	\$1,781	\$5,302	OMD/CI	1 /	
	GRO ANN	OSS UAL		\$11,604		\$34,812	\$15,900	\$19,020	\$21,372	\$63,624	\$9,660 (In \$14,470 (\$9,660 (Individual) \$14,470 (Couple)	
	GRO MONT			\$1,450		\$5,802	\$1,783	\$2,135	\$2,400	\$7,135			
	Couple GROSS ANNUAL		\$4,500		\$17,400	\$69,624	\$31,396	\$25,620	\$28,800	\$85,620)		